626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A

PARTS LIST

IMPERIAL
SNOW
THROWER

MODELS: 626
UT-35004-A

826
UT-35005-A

830
UT-35006-A

PAINTED IN U.E.A

MAINTAIN THE MACHINE SHOULD BE TRAWKS IN IT3 PAOPFER LIAR, WARNED GF ITS DANIENE,

IF INCORRECTLY WSED THI@ MAGHINE GAN CAUGE GEYERE INJUAY. THONE WHE LAE &ND
R SERYICE THE MACHIME.

AND BHOULD MEAD THE ENTIRE MANLAL BEFOAE ATTEMPTING TOSET UF, OPRRATE, ADJUST

PART MG JA-G8055-4

Page 1 of 8



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A

PARTS LIST FIGURE 1

EOWEAR IMPELLER CLUTGH
R AND HAIRPIN COTTEN

NO.| PART NO. | QTY.| DERCRIPTION NG.} PART NG, |QTY. ﬂ DESCRIPTION
1| JA-4GI10-E B MUT= 5/18=15 Alx privat milg 33 | JA-ABAOT-T 1 1 WASHER- 1/ flal 1dlec
g | JA-448138 | 5 | WRASHER- Lock 55 puvdt miy caArn ralmining
1 | JA-SESH-8 3 WASHER- BAG Tlat pivo! mig 34 | JA-1E157-0 1 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY
§ ] JA-2001 (=6 1 SCREW. 10482 « 5T hex he 5 | JA-2EA33-X 1 SERIMNG- Breke
B[ JA-44513-0 1 WASHER- Lock 154 By 38 | JA-5BE33-4 T SPRIMNG. Tracign foler
B JA-4d4310-2 3 WUT-1/4-20 hex pulley mig BT | JA-VR1ST-2 1 TRAGTION IDLER ARM
T | JA-dd1A7-H 2 BOLT- 5/1R~3E x 5/8 cernage DR | JA-BEEYd-5 1 SPACER- glar
B JA-124492<3 1 TRACTOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 3] JA-A0GE2-2 ] BOREWS 5/M18-24 2 314
G| JA-354ET-4 1 BRACKET- Brake rod suppen ek, Pl A
10 | JA-&RH- 3 PiIN- 0732 » 30§ colier 40 | Ja-ddd T8-3 q MLIT- 3/B-16 e eak
11 | JA=-05334-0 1 | SPRING- Oraka red omion A1 | JA-1308%-4 1 | IODLER PLATE ASSEMBELY
12 | JA=I1BIEF-4 1 BAAKE AFM ASSEMALY 42 | JA-3364E-3 ] BELT- Oriva:
18 | JA-4dET3-4 & | WASHER- Logk /%8 mad 43 | JA-SE004-H 1 | PULLEY= Englne
14 | JA-Z5R34-1 1 L I&FK- Pegka Ak | JA=S1552-5 1 ECREW- G818 £ 1/2
B ) JA=d4471-R 2 NUT=3/18 - 18 tex Citook sog hd
T8 | JA-A4381-0 2 | NUT=3/8-1B hes wm 46 | JA-S0RRE-R 1 | KEY- Engune pulley mbg
17 | JA-37584-8 1§ BELL CRANK ASSEMBLY 44 | JA-BROAR-R ¥ |ENGINE-BH P [E285]
18 | FA-375%4D-1 1 ) BOLT- Shoulder warhar face J A=FA0EG-4 1 |EWGINE-&HF (826 & BA0}
2 | Ja-44007-B 2 BOLT- BA18-12 & 3id earr 47 | JA=-13048-E 1 BELT SHIELD ARSY
pivot mig 48 | JA-dCEAE-4 H SCAEW- SMa-18 x &8
20| JA-3SE1F-4 (1 [ PULLEY- Sontrof cakis i bypw T
21| JA-4G000-2 1 PlM= Coritor 1758 x 2 af | JA=EERG0-E 1 WASHER- Flat shilt lever mig
ag | JA-80078-5 g WASHER- Flat 50 | JA-3REZ4-F 1 BOLT- Bhitt lawar mipg
A | JA-3SE33-1 1 GABLE- Impeller glutch 51 L JA-FRH02-1 1 COVER- Enck
o4 | JA=ddE14-0 2 WASHER- Lock 343 thad B2 | JA-45400-B 1 WASHER- Spring shift
25 | JA~4E00Z-B 1 PIN- Cotler 178 £ 1 ait prong lewer mip
9% | JA-48300-3% T ] WASHER- 1/4flat 5% | JA-S3515-9 1 | LEVER= Bhit
27§ JA-4ODET-0 b QOAEW= 3409-16 x 2 hax hy B4 | JOe-GGoDE-g 4 BOLT- 687811 102
25 | JA-4GAD0T-1 H| WABHER- 8/B SHE shnk carr {820 & B30
9| SA-3daba-p g ERACER JA-4007-a 4 BOLT- 51618 x 34d
30 [ JA-S00Y-E 1 SCREW- 1/4-20 x 172 hex hd Eheik carr [BZE)
a1 | IA-24443-8 2 BULLEY- idter B5 I JA-44162-4 k| BOLT- 3/8-18 M reg oar
32 | JA-SI0IE-5 1 SCREW= /818 x 1 142 hex hel 38 | JA-37ERGE-0 1 BRAGKET- Balt ¢rank pivol

Page 2 of 8



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A

FIGURE 2

PARTS LIST FIGURE 2

LOWER TRACTION CONTRDL
ACD AND HATAPIN COTTER

NO. | PART MO, | 4TY. | DESCAIPTION HO.[ PART NO. | QTY. | PERGRIPTION
T | JA-4TORC-3 1 BERWIDE LIMK BB | JA-400TEQ 5 BORAEW- 61818 x 172
2 | Ja-46004-8 ﬁ 1 PIM- 3B % 1 gotler hext W cap
3 [ JA-34057-4 1 HHAFT- Diae bracke! pivet 2 | JA-4E002-& 2 PIN- 1/H x5
q | JA-32B83-3 1 Pild= Anli-rolation 27 | JA-4BO0D-3 1 KEY=-1/8 x 142 wandrulf,
5 | JA-44B13-0 8 WASHER- Lock 14 mad drive aprosket
8 JA-24310-2 B | NUT- 1/4-20 hax 28 | JA-141084-8 T | BIYOT ASBEMELY
T JA-d4547-3 2 | WASHER- T hrust 28 | JA-d8001-4 2 | PIN- Cottar 3532 x 374
B | JA-R434Td 2 | BEMRIMNG- Aoller 3t | JA-98371-3 2 | KEY-3/1T5 % 3/4 meroa
8 | JA-3T711-0 | &R | WASHER ) JA-1ETE4- 1 | AXLE & QEAR ABSEMBLY
10 | JA-34344-9 T { SHAIN- Traction w2 || JA-4R003-0 2 | PIN- /8 %1 174 cotter
11 | JA-16911-5 T | PINICN AND SFROCKET 32 [ JA-44007-& 4 [ BOLT-6M8-18 x 34 shnk aarr
ABSEMBLY fingt Red gi 8| JA-TREIE-S 1 | TRACTOR FRAME ASSEMBLY
12 | JA-25305-5 T SFRAOCKET a5 | JA-d44813-8 d WARHER- Lock, 81§ hwy
13 | SA-BTE4AS-3 2 | AETAINER- Bearing 6 | JA-44Z10-B | 4 | NUT- SA6-18 hex
Td | JA=27153-T 2 BEARING- DISC Bhaft a7 | JA=-3TEBE-1 2 EPACER
T8 | JA-a8000-8 2 | PiM- pottar 34 | JA-353B1-3 2 [ BEARING- Axle
18 | JA-12079-1 t Drsc- BRACKET ASSEMBLY 58 | JA-14273-8 2 | TIRE, RIM AND HUB ASSY
17 | JA-308TE-8 2 | WASHER- Wheel mounting 40 [ JA-16e78-4 2 | CLUTSH SONTROL
18 | JA-40010-6 8 | SCREW- 1/4-20 x 548 LiNK ASSEMELY
Tax hd cap 4i | JA-3TE02-5 i AFRING- Clutch return
18 | JA-46470-4 2 MUT: 1/2=13 hex jam Crlock 42 | JA=34316=56 2 GAP= Hub
0 JA-TE120-4 1 SLEEVE & BEAAING ASEY 43 | JA-44B25-7 ‘l ) AETAIMER TINNERMAN,
21 | JA.4BBOH-? 1 AING: Tru= Arc SetanIng Prvct afaft
22 1 SA-23000-2 5 HUB- Trive disc 44 | JA-FE0EE.1 ? BLISHING- Prvet shafi
23 | JA-9E015-2 1 | WHEEL= Criva 45 | JA-S4675.8 1 PLUG= Trasotor frarew
24 | AA-44572.4 5 | WASHER: Lock 5/1E mad 48 | JA-35E0L.TF 1 | SHAFT- Orwing dise

Page 3 of 8



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A Page 4 of 8

FIGURE 3

5



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A

PARTS LIST FIGURE 3

NO.| FARTNG, | QTY.{ DE4CAIFTION MO.{ FART NG, { GTY. | DESCHIPTION

1§ JA-4I3TD-2 16 | WUT=T/d-20 hax R | JAa-1doda-1 1 COLLECTOR ABSEMBLY

2 f JA-454508-5 g WhAMER- Hubbard R H {B28 & EIE)

3| JA-33515-4 1 BLADE- Qcrapar (G35 & 826} JA121524 1 | GOLLECTOR ASSEMBLY

RSk LLER i BLADE- Scraper (B30 A (2an)
4 | JA-44187-0 4 BOLT-SM16158x 5/% reg carr JoaeT12 d5-d 1 COLLECTOA ASSEMBLY
5| JA-40ES3-D B SCREW- 154-20 x 5/8 alotiad LH (BB & 828)
1le1 hd Ja-12153-3 k] COLLEGTOR ASSEMELY
A | JA-17TTE-2 1 TMFELLER COLLEGTOR L H (B3
HOUSIMNG ASBEMBLY 3 | Ja=34158-1 "3 SEAL- Collaciar ahall
{B3E & 826) 2 F J4-34158-0 E EEARING- Collacior shilt
JA-BECOS-2 1 IMPELLER COLLEGTOR 53 | JA=O2iD8-4 1 li SEAL- Impeller ahal
I| HOUSING ASBEMBLY {B30) B4 | JA-327E29-3 2 BEARIMG- Impellar shait

T | JA-35013~1 5 DECAL- warming 25 | JA-12802-2 ] 1 FEAR HOLSING ASSEMBLY

B | MA4B13-d 14 | WAEBHER- Loak 6A1E rmad {Ingl W51 & #52)

8 | JA=44310-8 g MUT= B/1B-18 hax 66 | JA-T220-3 1 FLUG- 1/4 NPT ao hd pipa
10 | JA-44813-8 2 WASHER- Look B8 vy 67 | JA-4B302-] T KEY- 144 » T8 woodruff 44
11 | JA=46403-8 3 WASHER- Shakeprao! chite B8 | JA-BGT-0 1 GASKET- E88r houding cowvar

refainng B9 | JA-40015-4 g | SCREW-5/18-18 ¥ 34
12 | JA-44471- 5 HUT- &/18-18 hex ofack rex hd cap
13 | JA-BR6E7-B 1 QUARD- Chute B0 | JA-B0041-5 1 GEAR HGUEING SOWER
14 | JA-44E37-2 2 NUT- Tinnerman ghislg [Incl 451 & #52}
rataining a1 JA-34100-8 2 | WASHER- Thrust
16 | JA-T3031-2 t i DI3CHARGE CHUTE 82 | JA-dFTR2-5 \ i GREASE FITTING
ASSEMBLY COLLECTOR TUBE
18 | JA-4B708-0 2 SCREW- 2fT8-TE x &8 hex hy B3 | JA-A354d-1 1 BHAFT CQLLECTOR (B30}
17 | JA-d40ERa-4 1 BOREW- 1/4-3) » 1./2 Ilf hd JA=03840-0 i BHAFT COLLECTOR
deflecter hendla mig (526 & 826!
1B | JA-DSTEE-Q 1 LEFLECTOR- Chute B4 | JA-BE0132-2 1 EET- worm & Wern wheal
19 | JA-BRT7T-T £ | WASHER- Mylon 65 | JA-33E20-9 1 | SH&FT- impaller
20| JA-DTEOO-Y 1 BRACHET- Chute raidifing &8 | JA-4ED1T-3 1 KE"- Morton HP-E08
21 | JA-3TEA?-3 1 RCOD-Fran afute ad) BY | JA-34168-4 1 BEAR[MG- Thrual
22 | JA-35207-3 1 SPROCKET- Chute adrusting 88 | JA-349G8-3 3 | RACE- Thryet baanng
23 | JA-45135-8 1 FIN- 1/8 % 34 1ol B9 | JA-2ED1-4 1 COVYER- Gear nousing end
24 | JA37501-4 1 CONTROL- Bracket &huis 0 | JA-34T62-1 1 i JAZKET- End cover
26 | JA-4SEDD-H 1 WASHER- 3/8 ot
98 | JA-04007-B 5 BOLT- 6/18-18 X B8 carr
27 | JA-44TEE-4 3 BOLT-3/M-15 K 1 shik cars
08 | JA-34T158-2 g FLAMNGE
29 [ JA-B418E-] 1 BEARIWG- Impaller shaft
a0 [ JA-AQ01%-4 A BCREW- 17/4-30 x 172 hex hd
31 | JA-3EE34-3 1 FLATE= Traciign iaca
3z | JA-44478-4 1 NUT= /212 hay aAgek
33 | Ja=T5157-5 1 TRACTION, FULLEY &
BEARING ABSEMBELY
34 | JAa-24812-0 13 [ WASHER- Lack 144 haryr
45 | JA=48403-4 2 WASHER=- Cuppad sprifg
S8 | JR-35834-8 1 WRSHER= Thrusl
37 | JA=39004.F 1 PULLEY= Criven
B | JAsNER0EE 2 RETAINER- Colinciar busting
38 [ JA-35204.9 3 BUSHING- Colleciar
48 | JA-B4153.8 ? 8K D- Solector
41 | JA-do4i7 4 | WASHER- 5/18 shakaproof
42 | JA-34180-4 1 SLUPFOIRT- Goar Do
48 | JA-4001B-G 1 SCHEW- 5/M18-18 = T8
fiox bd cep
44 | JA-453E00-8 T WAEBHER- 24168 S4F Flat
48 | JA-44D0T-B 2 BOLT- 5MB-18 x D/l
shok carr
45 | JA-14213-8 1 FMFPELLER ASSEMELY
4T | JA-4B140-8 i 2 PIN- 1id- x 1 142 roll
48 JA-444T0-8 H) MLIT- 18420 WEX
GRIFCO CiAnck
48 | JA-24244-0 a BOLT- Coilector shear

Page 5 of 8



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A Page 6 of 8

FIGURE 4

PFART OF CHUTE COMNTROL
BRAC HEE*?N DI5EHARGE

FRONT CHUTE ADJ. ROE

CARRURETOR COVER
BOX ON ENGINE

CONNECT THES END
oF WIRETOFLAG . -

TERMINAL 41
42



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A

PARTS LIST FIGURE 4

MG,

PART NO. [QTY. { DERCRIPTION

[- QTR T

24
a5

L]

Fai
5
28
a0

a1
g8
a3

3
a5
a7
;]
a8

41
452

a3
i
45

.

JA-LODT2-0
JA-BSEME-R
JASITROS-Z
WA-45200-4
J A- 48001 -0
JA-1BTE0-6

JA-4520K 2
JA-BTE0T-8
JA-H4ETO-8

JA-45505-0
JA=3TED -1
JA=344B4- 4
JA-40120-4

JA-3E195-8
A RTEIF-A
JA-35133-7
Jh-dd 381 -0
UA-6001 -8

JAAFTET
JA-TED-D
JArd 48T 1=1

JA=Z7ED1=0
JA-24477-H

JA-45200-9
JA-d0120-3

i 1TT8=1
JATTTTE-2
JA-E17TE-0
UR=G4557 -5
JA-33824-1
JA-BER0T-F
JA-4B484-5

JA-BE685-1
J A=FEE16-7
o A=45505-1
JAJIEEE-B
JA-37EDT-T
JA-ETERT-
JA-B4034-3
+A-34308-0
JAaddT22-A
AL LA R
JA=dd®i1-2
JA=SO3R54

JA-BTHET-1
JA-14186=1
JA-14196-0 §

th —= — B MY = kg

3 me & B3

. [ T R )

N R — = L

e T . R I P P)

)

BOLT- Spéed contrgl mtg
WASHER- Spead lever mbg
ROD- Spaad sontral (rpper)
WABHER- Epead gonteg| mig
Pild= 2732 » T3 cotler

AOC LOWER ASIEMBLY-
Epsad cantrol

WABHER- Clutgh ced mig
RCD- Tractiam cluteh

MUT= 1/4-20 panigrippk
olulah rod Jam

WASHEE- 174 SAE tlat
ZRRIMNG- Extension
WASHER- Chutch rod jeining
SCOREW- 1/4-20 & 7/8 Mex ha
elulch rod Jeiming

SPRING: Compreesien
BRACKET- Spead santrof mtg
KNCGB=- Bpeed conirol

MUT- 3/B-16 hex j|gm
SCREW= 1/4-20 x 5/8 trues
hd mach

LEVYER- Spaad asntral

RSC- Irnpsllar- callectar gluteh

! BILIT- 1/4-20 ha WY look,

chute ad)

SPRING- Exiension

MNUT- 5M8-13 hax oflock
handie & prnel mig
WASHER- 548 fief handia
Ang pansl mig

SCAEWS 5M16-18 x 1 1/2 hax
e e Haod e & Panal mig
HaMDLE PAMEL (E28|
HANDLE PAMNEL [ad}
HANDLE PAMEL [828]
MUT- Pal sluteh g mig
GRIE- Cluish santrad
GRIF- Handle

BIVET- 144 = 1 102 buttan hd
ciulch grip mig

SPRING= Clutch rod
EYEBOLT- Thufs Ad)
WASHER

SNLET- Bpemt Unnerman
KHOB- Chute sanfral

ROD- Shyte adiusting
MUT- 5/8-32 hex

HEY- lgritipn sweiich
WASHER- Lock 5/8 shekeprood
IGMHLTION- Bwngh
WASHER- Lock #8 huy
ECAEW- #8-082 x 1/4 trusa
he mach

WIFE- 3icp switch
HANOLE ASSY (L. H ]
HANDLE AZ8Y (A H |

Page 7 of 8



626 Snow Thrower UT-35004-A Page 8 of 8

D 0

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC,
PO Box 7047
14401 Carowinds Boulevard
Charlotte, N C 28217

Dvergeas QDfligces

Homelite Division of Taxiron Homelile Division of Texiran
Korensaratrast | FPacilie Limied
2153 BM Niauw Veannep PO Box 209
Tha MNetherlands Blackkburn, 3130

Victona, Australia

HOMELITE 3,45,

Homehte Dnvgion of Textron Ing



